DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2632.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,672.50

2021-975074

Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

10/05/2021 09:58 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Solomon Mark Kawika Ono Sheila Leilani Ono 3675 Summer Hill Dr Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2105944-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-06-301-021

R.P.T.T. \$2,632.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dale F. Pease, an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Solomon Mark Kawika Ono and Sheila Leilani Ono husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The North 132 feet of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the North 1/2 of Lot 1 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B&M.

APN: 1420-06-301-021

Note: Document No. 2017-902128 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

_	•
Dale F. Pease	
STATE OF NEVADAFIONOOL COUNTY OF DOUGLAS POT ST LUCI) } ss:
	Sortman 29 2021
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on aptimor of wa
by Dale F. Pease	GRAYSON WILLIAM GRAYSON
NOTARYPUBLIC	Bonds of State of Sta
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to No. 02105944.	that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Described Rescrow
No. 02105944.	

A come desired turning to

, p

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \ \
a.	1420-06-301-021	
b.		_ / / /
C.		_
d.		
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a.	□ Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res	Book Page
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	Other	
0 -	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 675,000.00
3. a.	- Only (value of propert	v) \$
b.		\$ 675,000.00
c. d.		\$ 2,632.50
a.		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	Section
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, S	Section
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: ////////////////////////////////////		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 75. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is to relate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information provided herein. Furthermore, the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.		
narfi	ies agree that disallowance of any claimed exempti	on, or other determination of additional tax due, may
and	Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	morial arribant ones, and the
	nature all tan	Capacity <u>UVUIII</u>
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		Capacity (
Sigr	nature	
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
_	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prin	nt Name: Dale F. Pease	Print Name: Solomon Mark Kawika Ono
Ado	dress: 727 SE (ALMOSO DVC.	Address: 3075 Summor Hill Dr
City		city Carson IV 31/45
	te: Zip: FLORIDA 34983	State: Zip:
		annua (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	Escrow No.: 02105944-010-DKD
Prir	nt Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.	LIGHTON NO. OZ / OZ
Add	dress: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1	
Cit	y, State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703	MANUAL DE DECORDED/MICPOEILMED

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 1/1/0001 12:00 AM by SHK Escrow No.: 02105944-010-DKD